

nITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 1573/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2016
in SAN No. 865/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S AMBA FILLING STATION AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 23/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Sangita Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioners that the Division Bench of the High Court has
relied upon the 'market test', which is no more acceptable by
virtue of the government order dated 31 st

December, 2008. Let
the said order be brought on record.

List the matter on 3 rd

February, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master