

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for Condonation of delay in filing the SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. CC... 1573 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S AMBA FILLING STATION AND ANR ...PETITIONER(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the Division Bench of the High Court has relied upon the 'market test', which is no more acceptable by virtue of the government order dated 31st December, 2008. Let the said order be brought on record. List the matter on 3rd February, 2017.”

It is submitted Counsel for the Petitioner has on 27.01.2017 filed copy of order dated 31.12.2008 issued by the Govt. of India. Copy of the same is being circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 30.01.2017 filed additional documents with application seeking permission to raise the additional question of law and urging additional grounds.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Raj Kishore Chaudhary, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR