

TITM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4158/2017

M/S AMBA FILLING STATION AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos.2 to 4 for filing counter affidavit. Registry to update the database with regard to the name of the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

List again on 6.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar